dormakaba

Media release

Page 1 / 2

dormakaba and Scheidt & Bachmann agree collaboration in parking and building access management

Rümlang, 9 March 2023 – dormakaba announces the conclusion of a cooperation agreement with Scheidt & Bachmann. Scheidt & Bachmann is a global provider of system solutions for intelligent mobility and, with its Parking Solutions business unit, a leader in pioneering parking management solutions. As part of the agreed collaboration, dormakaba and Scheidt & Bachmann will develop a complete parking and building access management solution. The collaboration will see the Scheidt & Bachmann access solution parkoneer integrated into the dormakaba access systems exos and MATRIX. The collaboration has officially been in place since 6 March 2023.

The modern working world requires increasingly flexible workplaces due to varying mobility behaviour and the desire of employees for self-determination. These societal changes are taken into account by dormakaba and Scheidt & Bachmann through an integrated solution of access systems that allow employees seamless access from the car park to the respective workplace.

'Buildings and the areas around them, such as parking spaces, are often considered and managed separately. But this does not do justice to the new world of work,' says Thomas Herling, Lead Global Business Owner Ecosystem at dormakaba. As leading companies for access systems and parking management systems respectively, dormakaba and Scheidt & Bachmann are committed to eliminating this separation by networking their existing technologies and taking a holistic approach to create added value for the dynamic use of smart buildings. Herling adds: 'With its pioneering parkoneer solution, Scheidt & Bachmann, as a leading smart parking provider, offers exactly the property management system module for car access that, in combination with our access systems, creates a single integrated system for customers. All access and entry processes can be managed jointly via this system. It also offers real-time usage options to meet demand.'

Digital transformation and dynamism for parking

The parkoneer solution brings together Scheidt & Bachmann hardware in a compact setup consisting of a barrier, a camera and a control unit with a QR code scanner and intercom. Access is granted to pre-registered users through number plate recognition. All parking processes are managed intuitively through the parkoneer software, which is entirely web-based and can be used on any device. Lean, digital processes reduce administrative effort. parkoneer also enables the dynamic allocation of parking spaces, minimising fluctuations in capacity utilisation.

As well as the property management system, parkoneer is also integrated into the dormakaba access control systems exos and MATRIX via a software connector. This enables users to operate on a digital platform with seamless parking and building access management. 'There are many clear advantages,' says Thorsten Braun, Director of Global Operations at Scheidt & Bachmann Parking Solutions GmbH. 'The flexible self-organisation and seamless access to the car park, buildings and premises are self-evident factors. Added to this are the considerably simplified administration of access and parking management, increases in the utilisation of the parking area, optimised cost efficiency and – last but not least – greater employee satisfaction.'



Page 2 / 2

About Scheidt & Bachmann

The family-owned company was founded in 1872 and is managed by Dr Norbert Miller, representing the fifth generation of the family. Through its intelligent mobility systems, Scheidt & Bachmann, as a group, provides mobility solutions to millions of people across all continents every day. parkoneer is another building block in enabling a mobile world and is part of Scheidt & Bachmann Parking Solutions – the decades-long global leader in smart parking and a provider of future-oriented parking management solutions. With parkoneer, Scheidt & Bachmann offers a tailor-made solution for the access control, management and dynamism of private parking areas. More information about parkoneer can be found at <u>www.parkoneer.de</u>.

Further information for:

Media

Patrick Lehn Senior Manager External Communications / Press Officer T: +41 44 818 92 86 patrick.lehn@dormakaba.com

About dormakaba Group

dormakaba is a leading global provider in the access solutions market. The company reimagines access by setting industry standards for smart systems and sustainable solutions across the lifecycle of a building. Around 16,000 employees worldwide provide their expertise to a growing customer base in more than 130 countries. dormakaba supports its customers with a broad, innovative portfolio of integrated access products, solutions and services that easily fit into building ecosystems to create safe, secure and sustainable places where people can move around seamlessly.

dormakaba is listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange and is headquartered in Rümlang near Zurich (Switzerland). It generated a turnover of CHF 2.8 billion in financial year 2021/22.

SIX Swiss Exchange: DOKA

Further information about dormakaba Group on www.dormakabagroup.com/en

Insights and inspirations from the world of urbanization blog.dormakaba.com

The latest on corporate topics, products and innovation from dormakaba at www.dormakabagroup.com/en/newsroom

Disclaimer

This communication contains certain forward-looking statements including, but not limited to, those using the words "believes", "assumes", "expects" or formulations of a similar kind. Such forward-looking statements reflect the current judgement of the company, involve risks and uncertainties and are made on the basis of assumptions and expectations that the company believes to be reasonable at this time but may prove to be erroneous. Undue reliance should not be placed on such statements because, by their nature, they are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors outside of the company's and the Group's control which could lead to substantial differences between the actual future results, the financial situation, the development or performance of the company or the Group and those either expressed or implied by such statements. Except as required by applicable law or regulation, the company accepts no obligation to continue to report, update or otherwise review such forward-looking statements or adjust them to new information, or future events or developments.

This communication does not constitute an offer or an invitation for the sale or purchase of securities in any jurisdiction.

dormakaba®, dorma+kaba®, Kaba®, Dorma®, Ilco®, LEGIC®, Silca®, BEST® etc. are registered trademarks of the dormakaba Group. Due to country-specific constraints or marketing considerations, some of the dormakaba Group products and systems may not be available in every market.